Authorization for the Processing and Use of Data, Personal Data, Collected Information, Confidential Information and Any type of information

- I authorize, voluntarily, expressly, and with full knowledge, GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA, 1. identified with NIT 860.002.576-1, to process all data and information I provide, including but not limited to Data, Personal Data, Collected Information, Confidential Information, and any other type of information (hereinafter "Data"). This authorization extends to any Data I provide to GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA during our business relationship. This authorization allows for the collection, storage, verification, consultation, use, transfer, transmission, dissemination, and deletion of this Data for the following purposes: background checks (criminal, judicial, disciplinary, fiscal, and administrative); verification against restricted lists and public and private databases; compliance with legal obligations to prevent money laundering, terrorist financing, and financing the proliferation of weapons of mass destruction (LA/FT/FPADM), corruption, transnational bribery, and related crimes; identification of politically exposed persons (PEPs); creation and updating of client databases; preparation of quotations, contracts, and purchase orders; payment processing, accounts payable management, and reporting of information; collection, invoicing, and supply of products and services; accounting management, portfolio management, and debt collection; management of communications; after-sales service management; marketing and market research activities; processing of refunds; provision of technical and commercial support; development of marketing programs; and any other administrative or commercial activities necessary for GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA S.A. GECOLSA to conduct its business.
- 2. I understand and acknowledge that GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA has a legal obligation to request clarification if there are concerns about my activities, the activities of the legal entity I represent, or the origin of our assets. I agree to provide such clarification upon request.
- 3. I declare that I have obtained necessary authorizations from family members and other third parties to provide their personal data as required for due diligence procedures for politically exposed persons (PEPs). I further declare that all information provided to GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA is true and accurate, and I will hold GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA harmless from any claims arising from the information I provide.
- 4. I expressly authorize GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA to store the information I provide on its servers and to transfer it to any entity within its corporate group or to third parties, domestically and internationally, as permitted by law.
- 5. I acknowledge that GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA has informed me of my rights to access, update, and correct my personal data; request proof of the authorization granted; be informed about how my data is used; file complaints with relevant authorities for any breaches of data protection laws; revoke my authorization and request the deletion of my data; and access my data free of charge. I understand I can exercise these rights by contacting GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA at its offices located at Av. Américas 42 A 21 Bogotá -Cundinamarca or by email at oficialrnbd@gecolsa.com.co.
- 6. I acknowledge that GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA has a Personal Data Protection Policy, which is published on its website at https://gecolsa.com/maquinaria/etica-y-cumplimiento/
- 7. I authorize GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA to conduct any credit checks it deems necessary, including contacting commercial references and banks to obtain credit reports.
- 8. I authorize all commercial references, banks, and credit reporting agencies to disclose my financial and credit history to GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA. I authorize GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA, or its designated representatives, to access and share information about my creditworthiness with credit reporting agencies and similar organizations, domestically and internationally, as permitted by law.
- 9. I understand that this authorization means that information about my credit behavior will be recorded and may be shared with others in accordance with applicable laws and regulations. I acknowledge that the rights and obligations of the legal entity I represent, and how its information is handled, are governed by applicable law. If GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA transfers my debt to a third party, this authorization will extend to that third party.
- 10. I declare that all information provided to GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA is true and accurate. I will hold GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA harmless from any claims arising from

inaccurate information. GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA may terminate our business relationship if it discovers any inaccuracies.

- 11. I understand and accept that GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA is not responsible for any consequences resulting from inaccurate or outdated information. It is my responsibility to inform GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA SA GECOLSA in writing of any changes to this authorization. Any changes to this authorization will take effect four business days after they are received.
- 12. I understand that I am not required to provide sensitive personal information and that I may withdraw my authorization for the processing of such data at any time, unless required by law.
- 13. If GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA S.A. GECOLSA issues a refund, I will provide current bank account information for the legal entity I represent. I authorize GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA S.A. to make the payment/reimbursement by deposit or electronic transfer to that account. I understand that GENERAL DE EQUIPOS DE COLOMBIA S.A. is not responsible for any delays caused by inaccurate information.